

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34646/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED AYOOB

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3457 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 3457/2010 has appeared and counsel seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted, as a last chance. Counsel appearing for the sole Respondent in SLP(C) No.34646/2009 submits that the Respondent is actually dead and that he would like to withdraw his vakalatnama. He may take appropriate steps.
List the matters on 21.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS