

X  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in LAA No.1280/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED AYOOB

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title,bringing on record the lrs. of  
deceased respondent office report)  
and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Applciation was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Masterp