

\230
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34646/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED AYOOB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and amendment of cause title
and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the L.Rs of
sole respondent as also the application for
amendment of cause title are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four
weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER