

Z

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34646/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20.8.2009 in LAA No.1280 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED AYOUB (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3457 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15409 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
in SLP 34646/2009
and SC 3457/2010

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
in SC 15409/2010

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

The petitioners shall, if they have already not done so, pay the amount of compensation to the claimants with all statutory benefits within a period of six weeks from today by getting a demand draft prepared in the name of respondent No.1 from a nationalised bank.

The Registry is directed to send copies of this order to respondent No.1 in each of the special leave petitions by registered post at the addresses mentioned in the memo of special leave petitions.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|

